September 27, 2002

MEMORANDUM TO: Andrew L. Bates, Advisory
Committee Management Officer
IRA/
FROM: Jenny Gallo, Chief

Operations Support Branch, ACNW

SUBJECT: ACNW COMMITTEE AND CONSULTANT REPORTS

The enclosed documents were prepared by or for the Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste
since the last submission on June 27, 2002.

In accordance with the Federal Advisory Committee Act (PL92-463) Subsection 10(d) and
Section 13, nine copies of each document are being forwarded, one copy for your retention and
eight copies to the U. S. Library of Congress.

Attachments:

1) "ACNW Committee and Consultant
Reports - Number 129"

2) "ACNW Committee and Consultant
Reports - Number 130"



ACNW COMMITTEE AND CONSULTANT REPORTS - NUMBER 129

Submitted in Accordance with
Sections 10 and 13
of the
Federal Advisory Committee Act

JUNE 2002



IN)

CONTENTS

SUMMARY LETTER

ACNW REPORTS TO THE CHAIRMAN, NRC

1)  Hornberger Itr to Meserve, Draft FY 2002 and FY 2003 Action
Plan for the Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste

2)  Hornberger ltr to Meserve, FY 2002 and FY 2003 Action
Plan for the Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste

3)  Hornberger Itr to Meserve, Proposed Package Performance
Study Test Protocols

4) Hornberger ltr to Meserve, The High-Level Waste Program
Risk Insights Initiative

DATE

07/15/02

05/16/02

06/27/02

06/28/02

07/02/02



ACNW COMMITTEE AND CONSULTANT REPORTS - NUMBER 130

Submitted in Accordance with
Sections 10 and 13
of the
Federal Advisory Committee Act

JULY 2002



IN)

CONTENTS

SUMMARY LETTER

ACNW REPORTS TO THE CHAIRMAN, NRC

1)  Hornberger Itr to Meserve, Igneous Activity Issues at the
Proposed Yucca Mountain Repository

2)  Hornberger ltr to Meserve, Yucca Mountain Review Plan,
Revision 2

3) Hornberger ltr to Meserve, Performance of Waste Packages
at the Proposed Yucca Mountain Repository

4) Hornberger ltr to Meserve, High-Level Waste Performance
Assessment Sensitivity Studies

DATE

08/19/02

08/01/02

08/02/02

08/05/02

08/07/02
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