### September 27, 2002

MEMORANDUM TO: Andrew L. Bates, Advisory

Committee Management Officer

/RA/

FROM: Jenny Gallo, Chief

Operations Support Branch, ACNW

SUBJECT: ACNW COMMITTEE AND CONSULTANT REPORTS

The enclosed documents were prepared by or for the Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste since the last submission on June 27, 2002.

In accordance with the Federal Advisory Committee Act (PL92-463) Subsection 10(d) and Section 13, nine copies of each document are being forwarded, one copy for your retention and eight copies to the U. S. Library of Congress.

#### Attachments:

- 1) "ACNW Committee and Consultant Reports Number 129"
- 2) "ACNW Committee and Consultant Reports - Number 130"

# **ACNW COMMITTEE AND CONSULTANT REPORTS - NUMBER 129**

Submitted in Accordance with Sections 10 and 13 of the Federal Advisory Committee Act

**JUNE 2002** 

# CONTENTS

			<u>DATE</u>		
I)	SUMMARY LETTER				
II)	ACN	ACNW REPORTS TO THE CHAIRMAN, NRC			
	1)	Hornberger Itr to Meserve, Draft FY 2002 and FY 2003 Action Plan for the Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste	05/16/02		
	2)	Hornberger Itr to Meserve, FY 2002 and FY 2003 Action Plan for the Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste	06/27/02		
	3)	Hornberger Itr to Meserve, Proposed Package Performance Study Test Protocols	06/28/02		
	4)	Hornberger Itr to Meserve, The High-Level Waste Program Risk Insights Initiative	07/02/02		

## **ACNW COMMITTEE AND CONSULTANT REPORTS - NUMBER 130**

Submitted in Accordance with Sections 10 and 13 of the Federal Advisory Committee Act

**JULY 2002** 

# CONTENTS

			<u>DATE</u>		
l)	SUMMARY LETTER				
II)	ACI	NW REPORTS TO THE CHAIRMAN, NRC			
	1)	Hornberger Itr to Meserve, Igneous Activity Issues at the Proposed Yucca Mountain Repository	08/01/02		
	2)	Hornberger Itr to Meserve, Yucca Mountain Review Plan, Revision 2	08/02/02		
	3)	Hornberger Itr to Meserve, Performance of Waste Packages at the Proposed Yucca Mountain Repository	08/05/02		
	4)	Hornberger Itr to Meserve, High-Level Waste Performance Assessment Sensitivity Studies	08/07/02		

## September 27, 2002

MEMORANDUM TO: Andrew L. Bates, Advisory

Committee Management Officer

/RA/

FROM: Jenny Gallo, Chief

Operations Support Branch, ACNW

SUBJECT: ACNW COMMITTEE AND CONSULTANT REPORTS

The enclosed documents were prepared by or for the Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste since the last submission on June 27, 2002.

In accordance with the Federal Advisory Committee Act (PL92-463) Subsection 10(d) and Section 13, nine copies of each document are being forwarded, one copy for your retention and eight copies to the U. S. Library of Congress.

### Attachments:

- 1) "ACNW Committee and Consultant Reports Number 129"
- 2) "ACNW Committee and Consultant

Reports - Number 130"

ADAMS: ML022700607 PKG: ML022700605

FILE: WA170

OFFICE>	ACNW	ACNW			
SURNAME	EMBarnard	JMGallo			
DATE	09/27/02	09/27/02			